

LAC 151/22

Chander Wati Vs. Union Of India And Anr

07.05.2024

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Ms. Manju Sharma, Sh. Shambhu
Kumar, Ms. Shakti, and Ms. Navjyot Kaur,
Counsel(s) for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

Counsel for the petitioner led the petitioner's
evidence and closed the same. As such, PE stands closed.

Put up for respondent evidence on 06.11.2024.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 07.05.2024